F		A.C. TORIS A.		Course and the second		
[]	ITEP1	9				
	MANA	GED'	S REPOR	T NO. 3:	L	
	00110	GHL M	EETING	Apri1	28/75	

14

Re: Letter dated April 18, 1975 from Mr. P. H. Berry 4330 Union Street, Burnaby Request for Permission to Conduct a Church Parade

Appearing on the Agenda for the April 28, 1975 meeting of Council is a request from Mr. P.H. Berry for permission to conduct a parade on May 4, 1975. Following is a report from the Municipal Engineer on this matter.

-21

RECOMMENDATION:

THAT Mr. P.H. Berry be advised that his request for permission to 1. use those streets as outlined in his correspondence for a parade on May 4, 1975 has been approved, subject to the condition that the sponsor ensures that an adult marshal will be assigned at every intersection along the designated route.

MUNICIPAL MANAGER

FROM: MUNICIPAL ENGINEER

BURNABY HEIGHTS DISTRICT EOY SCOUTS AND GIRL GUIDES RE: CHURCH PARADE - SUNDAY, MAY 4, 1975

With reference to the letter from Mr. P.H. Berry dated April 18, 1975 requesting permission to conduct the captioned parade, we would advise that permission should be granted according to Section 23 of the Burnaby Streets and Traffic Bylaw. Adequate marshalling must be provided along the parade route, paying particular attention to intersections.

The District Engineer's Office, Department of Highways and the R.C.M.P. Detachment both concurred with this report when contacted by phone this date.

RECORDENDATION:

THAT permission be granted to the applicant to conduct the parade.

ĉ,

LQF:w1h

TO:

- cc: () District Manager Department of Highways 773 - 6th Street New Westminster, B. C. (
 -) R.C.M.P.
 -) Traffic Supervisor (

HICIPAL ENGINEER

120